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Alliance, Inc. (Harford County)  
4510 Wharf Point Court 
Belcamp, MD 21017 
Patricia Parker, Assistant Director, VRS 
410-994-0600 x1124 
pparker@allianceinc.org 
Paulette Epps, Director of VRS 
7701 Wise Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21222 
410-282-5900 x3026 
pepps@allianceinc.org 
John Hill, CEO 
jhill@allianceinc.org 
 
Arundel Lodge, Inc. 
2600 Solomons Island Rd. 
Edgewater MD, 21037 
Jennipha Gregory, Vocational Program Manager 
443-433-5924 
jgregory@arundellodge.org 
Kathy Farrell, Rehabilitation Director 
410-841-6131 x5927 
kfarrell@arundellodge.org 
Michael Drummond, Executive Director 
mdrummond@arundellodge.org 
443-433-5923 
 
Crossroads Community, Inc. 
120 Banjo Lane P.O. Box 718 
Centerville, MD 21617 
Joyneka Moals, Vocational Coordinator 
410-758-3050 x120 
moalsj@ccinconline.com 
Carla Thorpe, Program Director 
410-758-1803 x121 
thorpec@ccinconline.com 
John Plaskon, CEO X123 
plaskonj@ccinconline.com 
 
Family Services, Inc. 
Montgomery Station MHVP 
630 E. Diamond Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 
Vanessa Largaespada, Program Leader 
301-840-3228 
largaespadav@fs-inc.org 
, Director of Psychiatric Rehabilitation 
Services 301-840-3265 
 

Thomas Harr, Executive Director 
610 e. Diamond Ave., Suite 100 
301 840-3202 
hart@fs-inc.org 
 
Go-Getters, Inc. 
431 E. Main St. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
Scott Smith, SEP Leader 
410-546-0381 x151 
ssmithvoc@yahoo.com 
Richard Bearman, CEO 
716 N. Division St. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
richard.bearman@gmail.com 
 
Humanim, Inc. 
6355 Woodside Court 
Columbia, MD 21046 
Ben Swartz, Program Leader 
410-967-5514 
bswartz@humanim.com 
Judi Ohlinger, VP Admissions/QA 
johlinger@humanim.com 
Henry Posko, President & CEO 
1701 N. Gay Street 
Baltimore, MD 21213 
 
Mosaic Community Services, Inc. (Baltimore) 
Keirstyn LaRue, Program Coordinator 
2225 N. Charles Street  
Baltimore, MD 21218 
410-366-4360 x243 
keirstyn.larue@mosaicinc.org 
Mosaic Community Services, Inc. (Catonsville)  
5 Bloomsbury Avenue, Catonsville, MD 21228 
Keirstyn Larue, Program Coordinator 
 
Mosaic Community Services, Inc. (Timonium) 
1925 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, MD 21093 
Hardy Bryan, Program Coordinator 
hardy.bryan@mosaicinc.org 
 
 
Mosaic Community Services, Inc. (Westminster) 
288 E. Green Street, Westminster, MD 21157 
Ariel Holland, Program Coordinator 
410-876-3007 x1673 
ariel.holland@mosaicinc.org 
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Stacy Seymore, Director of Vocational Services 
443-570-0096 stacy.seymore@mosaicinc.org 
Dawn Hurley, Director of PRP Services 
Dawn.hurley@mosaicinc.org 
Jeff Richardson, CEO 
1925 Greenspring Drive 
Timonium, MD 21093 
410-453-9553 x1158 
jeff.richardson@mosaicinc.org 
 
Pathways, Inc. (St. Mary’s) 
P. O. Box 129 
44101 Airport View Drive 
Hollywood, MD 20636 
Pathways, Inc. (Charles County) 
2670 Crain Highway, Suite 401 
Waldorf, MD 20601 
Brandy Rustin, Program Leader 
301-992-6401 
brustin@pathwaysinc.org 
Debbie Fulton-Clark, Director of BIRS/Employment 
Services 301-373-3065 x270 
dfultonclark@pathwaysinc.org 
Gerald McGloin, Executive Director 
301-373-3065 x203 
gmcgloin@pathwaysinc.org 
 
PDG Rehabilitation Services 
804 Landmark Drive, Suite 118 
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 
Cynthia Kugler, SEP Coordinator 
ckugler@pdgrehab.com 
Sondra Tranen, Executive Director 
410-863-7213 x103 
sondra@pdgrehab.com 
 
Corner stone Montgomery, Inc. (Silverspring) 
8555 16th Street, Silverspring, MD 20910 
Corner stone Montgomery, Inc. (Bethesda) 
6040 Southport Drive, Bethesda MD 20814 
Anne Peyer, Vocational Director 
301-897-4361 
peyer@stlukeshouse.com 
Cari Guthrie Cho, President  & CEO 
 
Southern Maryland Community Network 
P.O. Box 998 
305 Prince Frederick Blvd. 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
Tammy Dayton, SE Program Coordinator 

410-535-4787 x109 
tdayton@smcni.org 
Karen Carloni, Executive Director  
kcarloni@smcni.org 
Southern Maryland Community Network (St. Mary’s) 
41900 Fenwick St. 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
 
STEP:  Division of Goodwill Industries of the 
Chesapeake (Carroll County) 
257 E. Main Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Grace Cobey, Program Leader, 410-875-3368 
gcobey@goodwillches.org 
Evera Rutledge-Smith, Program Director 
410-625-1877 x103 
erutledgesmith@goodwillches.org 
 
Way Station, Inc. (Frederick County) 
251 W. Patrick Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
Tim Kenyon, Vocational Director 
301-639-6303 
tkenyon@waystationinc.org 
Lori Schroyer-Wells, Director 
240-409-1025 
lwells@waystationinc.org 
 
Way Station, Inc. (Howard County) 
9030 Route 108, Suite A 
Columbia, MD 21045 
Katie Powers, Vocational Director 
410-740-1901 x7741 
kpowers@waystationinc.org 
Colette Wolf, Director x7708 
cwolf@waystationinc.org 
 
Way Station, Inc. (Washington County) 
328 N. Potomac Street 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Cathie Hardy, Vocational Director 
301-733-6063 x8250 
chardy@waystationinc.org 
Mindy Morgan, Director 
mmorgan@waystationinc.org 
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Anne Rea, Chief of Adult Services 
301-662-0099 x1290 
area@waystationinc.org 
Scott Rose, CEO x1236 
P.O. Box 3826 
Frederick, MD 21705 
 

EBPS IN TRAINING 
 
Harbor City, Inc. 
Barbara Mathews, SEP Leader 
1227 W. Pratt St. 
Baltimore, MD 21223 
410-328-0122 
bmatthews@psych.umaryland.edu 
Louis Woolard- Program Director 
lwoolard@psych.umaryland.edu 

 
STEP:  Division of Goodwill Industries of the 
Chesapeake (Baltimore) 
2211 Maryland Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
Natasha LeVons-Salmon 
410-625-1877 x109  
nsalmon@goodwillches.org 
Evera Rutledge-Smith, Program Director 
410-625-1877 x103 
erutledge-smith@goodwillches.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CC: Meka McNeal  
mmcneal@psych.umaryland.edu  
Visit Letters, FA results, Exit conference planning 
Alliance 
Arundel Lodge 
Crossroads Community 
Go-Getters 
Harbor City 
Humanim 
Pathways 
PDG 
St. Lukes 
SMCN 
STEP 
 
CC: Margaret Waterfield 
mwaterfield@waystationinc.org 
Visit Letters, FA results, Exit conference planning 
Family Services, Inc. 
Mosaic Community Services- Granite House 
Mosaic Community Services- Timonium 
Way Station-Frederick 
Mosaic Community Services- Baltimore City 
Mosaic Community Services- Catonsville 
Way Station- Hagerstown 
Way Station- Howard 
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